

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3250/2026

Bilesh Kumar Yadav

----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma with Ms. Manasvita Sharma & Mr. Abhinav Srivastava
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

23/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve two copies of present writ petition in the office of Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, who shall seek instructions and file reply to the writ petition by the next date.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, AAG in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

Let the matter be listed on 26.02.2026 for consideration of stay application.

Appointment, if any, shall remain subject to decision of this writ petition.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/34