

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3250/2026

Bilesh Kumar Yadav S/o Shri Hanuman Prasad Yadav
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma with Mr. Kritika Rajawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Megha Sharma on behalf of Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

06/03/2026

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file reply to the writ petition.

Let the matter be listed on 24th March, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J