

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3250/2026

Bilesh Kumar Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma with Mr. Ayush Bishnoi
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Megha Sharma for Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

24/03/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply to the writ petition has been filed today itself after giving copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Office is directed to place reply to the writ petition on record.

Let the matter be listed on 21.04.2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J