

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3250/2026

Bilesh Kumar Yadav, S/o Shri Hanuman Prasad Yadav
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma with Mr. Ayush Bishnoi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma, AAAG Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG Ms. Epsa Nangalia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

21/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

Time prayed for is granted.

List this case along with S.B. CWP No. 2743/2026 and S.B. CWP No. 2727/2026 after two weeks, as prayed.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J