

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2743/2026
URN: CW / 5957U / 2026

Vijay Kumar, S/o Shri Umrao Prasad Gurjar

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2727/2026 (URN: CW / 5925U / 2026)
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3250/2026 (URN: CW / 7093U / 2026)
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8220/2026 (URN: CW / 18100U / 2026)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.D. Sharma, AAAG, for Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

08/07/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for adjournment.

List the matter after one week.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J